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Political Intelligence and Analysis

MISSOURI STATEWIDE
PUBLIC OPINION SURVEY

2016

Survey conducted March 25 —March 26, 2016. 927 likely voters participated in the survey. Survey
weighted to match expected turnout demographics for the 2016 General Election. Margin of Error is +/-
3.2%. Margins of Error within specific demographics (crosstabs) is significantly higher due to smaller
sample size. Totals do not always equal 100% due to rounding. Survey conducted by Remington
Research Group on behalf of Missouri Scout.
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Q: How concerned are you about an act of terrorism occurring in Missouri?

Very concerned: 29%
Somewhat concerned: 47%
Not concerned at all: 24%

Q: The candidates for United States Senate are the Republican Roy Blunt and the Democrat Jason
Kander. If the election was held today, for whom would you vote?

Roy Blunt: 44%
Jason Kander: 37%
Undecided: 19%

Q: There is a proposed constitutional amendment that would prohibit the state from imposing a penalty
on an individual who declines, due to sincere religious beliefs, to provide goods of expressional or
artistic creation for a same sex wedding or wedding reception. Do you agree or disagree with this
constitutional amendment?

Agree: 43%
Disagree: 35%
Undecided: 22%

Q: A proposal in the State House establishes the Missouri Compassionate Care Act regarding the
licensure of medical cannabis centers and cultivation and production facilities to provide medical
marijuana to qualifying patients. Do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

Agree : 60%

Disagree: 29%
Undecided: 11%
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Q: How concerned are you about an act of terrorism occurring in Missouri?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin  Kansas City  Kirksville  Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St.Joseph St. Louis
Very concerned 22% 18% 25% 49% 47% 86% 31% 33% 29%
Somewhat concerned 47% 77% 46% 51% 42% 0% 52% 33% 46%
Not concerned at all 31% 5% 30% 0% 11% 14% 16% 34% 25%
BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Very concerned 41% 16% 29%

Somewhat concerned 49% 45% 47%

Not concerned at all 10% 39% 24%

BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Very concerned 28% 31%

Somewhat concerned 52% 41%

Not concerned at all 20% 28%

BY AGE

Column % 18-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Very concerned 23% 32% 30% 32%

Somewhat concerned 45% 44% 46% 54%

Not concerned at all 32% 25% 24% 13%
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Q: The candidates for United States Senate are the Republican Roy Blunt and the Democrat Jason

Kander. If the election was held today, for whom would you vote?

BY DMA

Column % Columbia Joplin Kansas City  Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis
Roy Blunt 47% 70% 36% 61% 55% 71% 51% 33% 43%
Jason Kander 34% 15% 48% 21% 13% 17% 31% 54% 35%
Undecided 18% 13% 17% 18% 32% 11% 17% 13% 22%
BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Roy Blunt 80% 10% 38%

Jason Kander 6% 74% 32%

Undecided 14% 16% 30%

BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Roy Blunt 42% 46%

Jason Kander 38% 35%

Undecided 20% 19%

BY AGE

Column % 18-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Roy Blunt 44% 47% 43% 43%

Jason Kander 37% 33% 39% 34%

Undecided 20% 19% 18% 23%
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Q: There is a proposed constitutional amendment that would prohibit the state from imposing a penalty
on an individual who declines, due to sincere religious beliefs, to provide goods of expressional or
artistic creation for a same sex wedding or wedding reception. Do you agree or disagree with this
constitutional amendment?

BY DMA

Column%  Columbia Joplin Kansas City Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis
Agree 52% 53% 35% 51% 59% 46% 49% 55% 42%
Disagree 36% 30% 38% 18% 28% 14% 31% 30% 35%
Undecided 13% 17% 27% 31% 12% 40% 20% 16% 23%
BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Agree 65% 20% 39%

Disagree 18% 55% 37%

Undecided 17% 25% 24%

BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Agree 41% 45%

Disagree 31% 40%

Undecided 28% 15%

BY AGE

Column % 18-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Agree 32% 49% 41% 42%

Disagree 45% 36% 37% 31%

Undecided 23% 15% 22% 27%
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Q: A proposal in the State House establishes the Missouri Compassionate Care Act regarding the
licensure of medical cannabis centers and cultivation and production facilities to provide medical
marijuana to qualifying patients. Do you agree or disagree with this proposal?

BY DMA

Column%  Columbia Joplin Kansas City Kirksville Cape Girardeau Hannibal Springfield St. Joseph St. Louis
Agree 50% 45% 65% 31% 54% 31% 58% 83% 63%
Disagree 38% 48% 21% 29% 39% 46% 34% 17% 28%
Undecided 12% 7% 14% 40% 7% 23% 9% 0% 9%
BY PARTY

Column % Republican Democrat Non-Partisan

Agree 49% 77% 56%

Disagree 43% 13% 29%

Undecided 9% 9% 15%

BY GENDER

Column % Female Male

Agree 61% 60%

Disagree 26% 32%

Undecided 13% 8%

BY AGE

Column % 18-39 40-49 50-69 70+

Agree 72% 60% 61% 46%

Disagree 21% 26% 30% 37%

Undecided 7% 14% 9% 16%
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DEMOGRAPHICS

DMA

%
Columbia 8%
Joplin 3%
Kansas City 24%
Kirksville 1%
Cape Girardeau 5%
Hannibal 1%
Springfield 15%
St. Joseph 2%
St. Louis 41%
PARTY

%
Republican 36%
Democrat 33%

Non-Partisan 31%

GENDER

%
Female 53%
Male 47%
AGE

%
18-29 9%
30-39 14%
40-49 16%
50-69 41%
70+ 20%
RACE

%

White 84%
African-American 12%
Other 4%
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